



Serial No. 13
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No. 10 of 2024

Date of Order: 06.05.2026

Shri. Pynshngainlang Nongrum Vs. State of Meghalaya & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. K.Ch. Gautam, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mrs. T. Yangi. B, AAG with
Mr. E.R. Chyne, GA.

Learned counsel for the respective parties submit that the written argument has been filed.

Accordingly, matter is reserved for judgment.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
06.05.2026
"D. Nary, PS"